

Board Workshop Date: March 26, 2024

Title: American Indian Education Program Resolution

Type: Action

Presenter(s): Jody De St. Hubert, Director of Teaching and Learning

Background: Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.78, requires that all Minnesota districts and tribal schools with 10 or more American Indian students have an American Indian Parent Advisory Committee (AIPAC.) These committees serve in an advisory role to their school/district and help ensure that American Indian students are receiving culturally relevant and equitable education opportunities. They are crucial to the achievement and success of American Indian students statewide.

Recommendation: Accept the American Indian Parent Advisory Committee Resolution.

Desired Outcomes from the Board: Review and approve the American Indian Parent Advisory Committee Resolution.

Attachments:

American Indian Parent Advisory Communittee Annual Compliance Overview